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LAST MEETING: April 7,2022
Former President Ulli Lange presided

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests: Jody Roeber (administrator at Delta Health)
Beau Flores (promoting sales tax increase for Delta Health)

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e There was 48% attendance at the meeting.
¢ Senior Connections will be presenting the Brain Booster course, aimed at reducing the risk of
dementia, beginning April 19t with weekly meetings for 8 weeks. Contact Randy or Laura Lee
Yates for details.
e April 13t is the last day to donate to the scholarship find for the coming year.

PROGRAM: My Health Care is Not for Sale: The Delta Health Tax Increase Request -
Sarah Bishop

John Seipel introduced Sarah Bishop who gave a presentation regarding the sales tax
increase Delta Health is requesting county voters to approve. After the presentation,
guests Jody and Beau answered a range of questions from the members regarding
hospital finances and hospital operations in general as well as the desirability of
maintaining local control.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
4/14/22
4/21/22
4/28/22

5/5/22
5/12/22
5/19/22
5/26/22

6/2/22

6/9/22
6/16/22
6/23/22
6/30/22

Speaker Program
Morgan Maclnnis Espresso Paeonia

Barbe Chambliss her book

Installation of New Officers

Fifth Thursday

Rotary

PEOPLE or ACTION

Member

James Schott
Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop

Pam Bliss

Randy Campbell
Annette Choszczyk
John Coombe
Susie Coombe

Glenn Dahlgren




