





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 14 - April 14, 2022

LAST MEETING: April 7, 2022 Former President Ulli Lange presided

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests: Jody Roeber (administrator at Delta Health)

Beau Flores (promoting sales tax increase for Delta Health)

Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 48% attendance at the meeting.
- Senior Connections will be presenting the Brain Booster course, aimed at reducing the risk of dementia, beginning April 19th with weekly meetings for 8 weeks. Contact Randy or Laura Lee Yates for details.
- April 13th is the last day to donate to the scholarship find for the coming year.

PROGRAM: My Health Care is Not for Sale: The Delta Health Tax Increase Request – Sarah Bishop

John Seipel introduced Sarah Bishop who gave a presentation regarding the sales tax increase Delta Health is requesting county voters to approve. After the presentation, guests Jody and Beau answered a range of questions from the members regarding hospital finances and hospital operations in general as well as the desirability of maintaining local control.



UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
4/14/22	Morgan MacInnis	Espresso Paeonia	James Schott
4/21/22	Barbe Chambliss	her book	Greg Thompson
4/28/22			Bain Weinberger
5/5/22			Sarah Bishop
5/12/22			Pam Bliss
5/19/22			Randy Campbell
5/26/22			Annette Choszczyk
6/2/22			John Coombe
6/9/22			Susie Coombe
6/16/22			Glenn Dahlgren
6/23/22		Installation of New Officers	
6/30/22		Fifth Thursday	





